

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24333-
24336/2025

JOE THOMAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Dr. K. K. Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 3 to 5, 8 and 9.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 6, 7 and 10, if any, be filed on or before 28.05.2026.

Thereafter, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar